
2025-2026  Region Tournament Managers

Region 1
Manager: Nathan Grace 
   Athletic Director
Email: nathan.grace@henderson.kyschools.us
Host: Henderson County High School
  2424 Zion Rd
  Henderson, KY   42420
Host AD: Nathan Grace 
  Email: nathan.grace@henderson.kyschools.us
Site: Henderson County
  2424 Zion Rd
  Henderson, KY   42420
Start Date: March 28, '26

Region 2
Manager: Amanda James 
Phone (cell): 270-757-8445
Email: amanda.james@muhlenberg.kyschools.us
Host: Muhlenberg County High School
  501 Robert Draper Way
  Greenville, KY   42345
Host AD: Brad Rogles 
  Email: brad.rogles@muhlenberg.kyschools.us
Draw Site: Badgett Center
Draw Date/Time: March 10, '26 3:00 PM
Site: Sue & Brown Badgett Center
  201 County Park Dr
  Greenville, KY   42345
Start Date: March 21, '26

Region 3
Manager: Mike Mccune 
   Athletic Director
Email: mike.mccune@hardin.kyschools.us
Host: John Hardin High School
  384 W. A. Jenkins Rd.
  Elizabethtown, KY   42701
Host AD: Mike Mccune 
  Email: mike.mccune@hardin.kyschools.us
Site: John Hardin
  384 W. A. Jenkins Rd.
  Elizabethtown, KY   42701
Start Date: March 21, '26

Region 4
Manager: Mary Anne Fitzgerald
Phone (cell): 502-548-0739
Email: mfitzgerald@mercyjaguars.com
Host: Mercy Academy 
  5801 Fegenbush Lane
  Louisville, KY   40228
Host AD: Lorraine Carner 
  Email: lcarner@mercyjaguars.com
Draw Site: Microsoft Teams Meeting
Draw Date/Time: March 18, '26 7:00 PM
Site: Mercy Academy
  5801 Fegenbush Lane
  Louisville, KY   40228
Start Date: March 28, '26

Region 5
Manager: Corey Sayre 
   Athletic Director
Email: Corey.Sayre@Anderson.kyschools.us
Host: Anderson County High School
  1 Bearcat Drive
  Lawrenceburg, KY   40342
Host AD: Corey Sayre 
  Email: Corey.Sayre@Anderson.kyschools.us
Site: Anderson County
  1 Bearcat Drive
  Lawrenceburg, KY   40342
Start Date: March 28, '26

Region 6
Manager: Craig Payne 
Phone (cell): 859-512-5286
Email: craig.payne@boone.kyschools.us
Host: Boone County High School
  7056 Burlington Pike
  Florence, KY   41042
Host AD: Lance Melching 
  Email: lance.melching@boone.kyschools.us
Draw Site: Zoom
Draw Date/Time: March 19, '26
Site: Boone County
  7056 Burlington Pike
  Florence, KY   41042
Start Date: March 28, '26

Region 7
Manager: Scott Allen 
Phone (cell): 8594320534
Email: scott.allen@montgomery.kyschools.us
Host: Montgomery County High School
  724 Woodford Dr
  Mount Sterling, KY   40353
Host AD: Dustin Lueker 
  Email: dustin.lueker@montgomery.kyschools.us
Draw Site: Montgomery County High School
Draw Date/Time: March 20, '26 6:00 PM
Site: Montgomery County
  724 Woodford Dr
  Mount Sterling, KY   40353
Start Date: March 28, '26

Region 8
Manager: Jay Dixon
Phone (cell): 859-771-5883
Email: jaydixon1@hotmail.com
Host: Madison Central High School
  705 N 2nd St
  Richmond, KY   40475
Host AD: Robbie Cooksey 
  Email: robert.cooksey@madison.kyschools.us
Draw Site: Zoom Meeting
Draw Date/Time: March 9, '26
Site: Glenn Marshall Elementary School
  1442 Dr. Robert R Martin Bypass
  Richmond, KY   40475
Start Date: March 27, '26

Region 9
Manager: Travis Leffew 
   Athletic Director
Email: travis.leffew@boyle.kyschools.us
Host: Boyle County High School
  1637 Perryville Road
  Danville, KY   40422
Host AD: Travis Leffew 
  Email: travis.leffew@boyle.kyschools.us
Site: Boyle County
  1637 Perryville Road
  Danville, KY   40422
Start Date: March 21, '26

Region 10
Manager: Tommy Nicholson 
   Athletic Director
Phone (cell): 606-813-0686
Email: tommy.nicholson@clay.kyschools.us
Host: Clay County High School
  415 Clay Co. High Road
  Manchester, KY   40962
Host AD: Tommy Nicholson 
  Email: tommy.nicholson@clay.kyschools.us
Draw Date/Time: February 11, '26 5:00 PM
Site: Clay County
  415 Clay Co. High Road
  Manchester, KY   40962
Start Date: March 20, '26

Region 11
Manager: Chelsea Delong 
   Athletic Director
Email: chelsea.delong@greenup.kyschools.us
Host: Greenup County High School
  196 Musketeer Drive
  Greenup, KY   41144
Host AD: Chelsea Delong 
  Email: chelsea.delong@greenup.kyschools.us
Draw Date/Time: March 20, '26 10:00 AM
Site: Greenup County
  196 Musketeer Drive
  Greenup, KY   41144
Start Date: March 28, '26
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